
                              Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO021218\
  Data File : PO042327.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 09 Feb 2018  10:53
  Operator  : SM/UA
  Sample    : AR1242ICC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 10   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Feb 09 22:56:10 2018
  Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\PO021218.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Fri Feb 09 22:46:40 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.107     3.355   9081934 14009174   48.358    48.561  
 2) SA  Decachlor...    9.493     8.143   9513952 13752885   48.818    50.479  
 
   Target Compounds
16) L4  AR-1242-1       4.788     3.995   1546779  2389527  500.000   500.000  
17) L4  AR-1242-2       5.254     4.401   3603076  8951098  500.000   500.000  
18) L4  AR-1242-3       5.409     4.570   1782935  2607539  500.000   500.000  
19) L4  AR-1242-4       5.695     4.651   1815621  2750280  500.000   500.000  
20) L4  AR-1242-5       5.833     4.816   2006386  2985067  500.000   500.000  
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO021218.M Tue Feb 13 10:47:36 2018                                                   Page: 1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242ICC500

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242ICC500

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242ICC500

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242ICC500

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242ICC500

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242ICC500



                              Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO021218\
  Data File : PO042327.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 09 Feb 2018  10:53
  Operator  : SM/UA
  Sample    : AR1242ICC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 10   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Feb 09 22:56:10 2018
  Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\PO021218.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Fri Feb 09 22:46:40 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50

200000

400000

600000

800000

1000000

1200000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO042327.D\ECD1A.CH

 4
.1

07

 4
.7

88

 5
.2

54
 5

.4
08

 5
.6

95
 5

.8
33

 9
.4

93
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

2-
5

A
R

-1
24

2-
4

A
R

-1
24

2-
3

A
R

-1
24

2-
2

A
R

-1
24

2-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50

0

200000

400000

600000

800000

1000000

1200000

1400000

1600000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO042327.D\ECD2B.CH

 3
.3

54

 3
.9

94

 4
.4

01
 4

.5
70

 4
.6

51
 4

.8
16

 8
.1

43
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

2-
5 

A
R

-1
24

2-
4 

A
R

-1
24

2-
3 

A
R

-1
24

2-
2 

A
R

-1
24

2-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO021218.M Tue Feb 13 10:47:38 2018                                                   Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242ICC500

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242ICC500

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1242ICC500


